
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3480
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2011
SURVEY IN UP
Anuragi Shri Ghansyam

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details and present status of survey of new railway line in the country as announced in the last Rail Budget;

(b) the present status of the survey of new railway line on Bhind- Phaphud, Urai Mahoba, Konch, Jalaun, Hamirpur Mor- Hamirpur, Ara-Chandaut-Moudha and Jolhupur-Kalpi-Khusherpur section in Uttar Pradesh; and

(c) the time by which the works of survey on said sections are likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3480 BY SHRI GHANSHYAM
ANURAGI TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 15.12.2011 REGARDING SURVEY IN UP

(a): In the Budget 2011-12, 107 number of surveys for new line projects have been sanctioned. Out of this, 15 numbers of surveys have been completed and 92 numbers are in various stages of progress.

(b) & (c): The present status of surveys is as under:-

(i) Bhind-Phaphund - No such survey sanctioned
(ii) Konch-Jalaun - Survey taken up.
(iii) Bhind-Jalaun-Orai-Mahoba- Survey taken up.
(iv) Hamirpur-Hamirpur Road - Survey taken up.
(v) Ata-Chandaut-Moudha & Jolhupur-Kalpi-Khusherpur - No such survey sanctioned. However, surveys for Ata-Kheda Shilajit-Bemar-Mouda Ragaul and Jalhupur-Hamirpur have been taken up.

All these surveys are expected to be completed by 31.12.2012.
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